SCHEDULE

MODIFICATIONS TO THE ROYAL ULSTER CONSTABULARY (CONDUCT) REGULATIONS 2000

- (a) (a) In Regulation 20 in the title to the Regulation and in the first sentence substitute the word "officers" with "panel members".
- (b) In Regulation 21 omit paragraphs (1) and (2) and substitute a new paragraph (1) with the text, "Where the disciplinary hearing has been directed by the Ombudsman in accordance with section 59(5) or in accordance with section 59(8) of the Act, the Ombudsman will present the case", and re-number paragraph (3) as paragraph (2).
- (c) In Regulation 22 omit paragraph (2) and substitute a new paragraph (2) with the text "The decision as to whether there was a breach of conduct by the member concerned may be made by a majority decision".
- (d) In Regulations 22 and 23 for the word "officers" wherever they occur there shall be substituted "panel members".
- (e) In Regulations 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 and 30 for the words "presiding officer/'s" wherever they occur there shall be substituted "chairman/'s", as appropriate.
- (f) Omit the whole of Regulation 29.